

## SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL Announcement

Saltash Town Council Schedule of Meetings 2023-24

Saltash Town Council has published the schedule of meetings for 2023-24. The schedule was formally approved by the Town Councillors at the Annual Town Meeting held on 4th May 2023.

The schedule will be displayed in all Saltash Town Council notice boards and on the Town Council website. https://www.saltash.gov.uk/council.php

Saltash Town Council meetings are open to the public who are encouraged to attend and get involved in decisions that affect their town. Agendas are published in advance of each meeting on social media and the town's notice boards.

Saltash Town Council encourages residents to attend the meetings to ask questions and to listen to the debate. If you wish to put a question to the Town Council please email enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 24 hours prior to the Committee meeting with your question.

enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 01752 844846 @SaltashTownOfficial @SaltashTC https://www.saltash.gov.uk/newsandevents.php